

श्री लाल बहाढुव शाक्त्री वाष्ट्रीय संक्कृत विश्वविद्यालय SHRI LAL BAHADUR SHASTRI NATIONAL SANSKRIT UNIVERSITY

A Central University established by an Act of Parliament

F.1 (61)/LBNSU/GAD/2024/34

Date: 22.05.2024

NOTIFICATION

In partial modification of this office Notification F.No. 1(16)/LBSNSU/Estt.-NT/2022/20 dated 20.05.2024, the revised schedules along with the venue of the interview/skill tests are notified for information of all the concerned, as under:-

Sr. No.	Type of Engagement on contract basis	Interview/ Skill Test	Revised Schedules	Venue
1.	Consultant	Interview	28.05.2024, 11:00 a.m	Committee Room, Office of Vice-Chancellor, Shri Lal Bahadur National Sanskrit University, B-4, Qutab Institutional Area, Katwaria Sarai, New Delhi- 110016
2.	Resource person	Interview	28.05.2024, 11:30 a.m	
3.	Data Entry Operator	Skill Test	01.06.2024, 11:00 a.m	Computer Centre, Shri Lal Bahadur National Sanskrit University, B-4, Qutab Institutional Area, Katwaria Sarai, New Delhi- 110016
4.	Stenographer	Skill Test	02.06.2024, 11:00 a.m	
5.	MTS	Skill Test	02.06.2024, 12:00 noon	

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

Assistant Registrar (Admin.-II)

Copy to:

- All the Members of Bharatiya Bhasha Samiti, TIFAC at 3rd floor, Á' Wing, Vishwakarma Bhawan, IIT-D Campus, New Delhi-110016.
- The Deputy Secretary(Languages), Ministry of Education, Govt. of India, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi-110001.
- 3 Chief Vigilance Officer.
- 4 System Administrator(Computer Centre, SLBSNSU, New Delhi- with a request to place this Notification on the website of SLBSNSU, New Delhi for information of all concerned.
- OSD to V.C.
- P.S. to V.C./Registrar/Finance Officer.
- 7 Concerned file.

Assistant Registrar(Admin.-II) SLBSNSU, New Delhi

tor n.a. pls bun for n.a. pls bun 24/05/24